# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stuart Minica	01/20/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clean-Shot Archery, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 16933 SE 149th Street	
City:	Renton	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98059	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pá	atent Number:	7231721

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)583-2344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-583-2609

Email: dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com

Correspondent Name: DWC Law Firm, P.S.

Address Line 1: PO Box 3041

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler Hubley

Total Attachments: 1

source=7231721Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 723

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0906

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Patent Assignment

Whereas, Stuart Minica, having a post office mailing address of 414 Hidden Deer Lane, La Vernia, Texas 78121 (hereinafter also referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of US Patent No. 7,231,721 entitled ARCHERY LASER ARROW filed June 17, 2004 and issued June 19, 2007 (the "Patent"); Whereas, CLEAN-SHOT ARCHERY, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 16933 SE 149th Street, Renton, Washington 98059 (hereinafter also referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the recitals set forth above, which are incorporated herein by reference, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignor hereby sells, quit claims, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer, quit claim and sale not been made. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the litigation regarding said Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Patent.

COUNTY OF WILSON	
said person signed this instrument, and	y evidence that Stuart Minica is the person who appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he signed the same as the free and voluntary and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated this 20+h.	day of
MARLENE BUTTERWORTH  Motary Public  State of Texas  Comm. Exp. 05-27-2014  Cereererererererererererererererererer	(Signature of Notary)  (Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)  Notary public in and for the state of
105774 101 ball3gl3zg	2

REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0907

**PATENT**